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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.5191
TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.04.2017


DR. BAROOAH CANCER INSTITUTE


5191. SHRI RAM PRASAD SARMAH:

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has received proposals for the takeover of Dr. B.

Barooah Cancer Institute, Guwahati;


(b) If so, whether the Government has taken any decision thereon; and


(c) If so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government in this regard?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES &
PENSIONS AND PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE (DR.JITENDRA SINGH)


(a)   Yes, Sir.

(b)&(c)   A proposal for taking over of Dr. B. Barooah Cancer Institute, Guwahati

under the management of Tata Memorial Centre (an aided institution of

Department of Atomic Energy) has been approved by the Atomic Energy

Commission and a Note has been submitted on 03.03.2017 to Cabinet

Secretariat, New Delhi for approval of the Cabinet Committee on Security.

******

